CH \$40.00 413

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/27/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Domains & Estates, LLC		05/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DNA VINEYARDS	
Street Address:	2849 Laguna Road	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95401	
Entity Type:	Partnership: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	 Dennis Robert Patton, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Andrea Beth Silverstein, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4132784	MUD PIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Ste. 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GREA4-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - MUD PIE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0620

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, GREAT DOMAINS & ESTATES, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, with a principal business address of 8733 Lakewood Drive, Suite B, Windsor, California 95492 ("Assignor") owns the following mark in the United States which Assignor has registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

MUD PIE 4,132,784 April 24, 2012

WHEREAS, **DNA VINEYARDS**, a partnership of California, composed of Dennis Robert Patton, U.S. citizen, and Andrea Beth Silverstein, U.S. citizen, with a principal business address of 2849 Laguna Road, Santa Rosa, California 95401 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. mark and U.S. registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, nunc pro tune, with an effective date of January 27, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to said mark in the U.S., and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the U.S. owned by Assignor.

GREAT DOMAINS & ESTATES, LLC

Name: Edward M. Notarius

RECORDED: 05/09/2017

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006057 FRAME: 0621